01/01LWN 484.01-E
Type 546
Packed lever H4
Closed bonnet
Conventional design
 Flanged Safety Relief Valves
  – spring loaded
 Contents     Chapter/Page

Bonnet closed  H2 Art. no. 5466. 3832 – 3842 – – –
 H4 Art. no. 5466. 3834 – 3844 – – –
How to order – article numbers
Type 546Type 546
Ty
p
e
54
6
Ty
p
e
54
6
01/14 LWN 484.01-E
Ty
p
e
54
6
Ty
p
e
54
6
Conventional design Balanced bellows design
Dimensions and weights
Type 546Type 546
 Weight  9 19 22 27 39 55
[kg]  with bellows 10 20 24 31 43 63
 Centre to face Inlet a 105 140 150 170 195 220
[mm]  Outlet b 100 115 120 140 160 180
 Height (H4) Standard H max. 327 486 538 565 743 796
[mm]      Bellows H max. 395 605 590 615 840 885
 Body material 0.7043 (Ductile Gr. 60-40-18)
 DIN Flange1)  Inlet PN 16
 Outlet PN 16
 Body material 1.0619 (WCB)
 DIN Flange1)  Inlet PN 16
 Outlet PN 16
1) Standard flange class For other flange drillings, see page 01/16.
DNI 25 40 50 65 80 100
DNO 40 65 80 100 125 150
Valve size 1" x 1 1/2" 1 1/2" x 2 1/2" 2" x 3" 2 1/2" x 4" 3" x 5" 4" x 6"
Actual Orifice diameter
d0 [mm]
23 37 46 60 72 87
Actual Orifice area
A0 [mm2]
416 1075 1662 2827 4072 5945
Metric units
Ty
p
e
54
6
Ty
p
e
54
6
01/15LWN 484.01-E
Type 546Type 546
Pressure / temperature ratings
 Body material 0.7043 (Ductile Gr. 60-40-18) Type 5465
 DIN Flange Inlet – PN 16 – PN 16 – PN 16
Outlet – PN 16 – PN 16 – PN 16
 Min. set pressure